

COSMIC CRF LIMITED

CIN NO. U27100WB2021PLC250447

Phone No. +91 33 79647499 • E-mail : info@cosmiccrf.com • www.cosmiccrf.com

Date: 05/07/2023

Listing Department, **BSE** Limited P.J. Towers. Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 543928

Sub: Press Release

Ref: Information under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed a Press Release on "Cosmic CRF Limited bagged order from Titagarh Wagons Ltd worth basic value Rs 21.27 Crores gross value Rs 25.09 crores.".

Kindly arrange to disseminate and display the same on your Notice Board for the purpose of information.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For COSMIC CRF LIMITED

MANDAL /

RAM PADA Digitally signed by RAM PADA MANDAL Date: 2023.07.05

R P Mandal Chief Financial Officer



Press Release

Cosmic CRF Limited bagged order from M/s Titagarh Wagons Ltd worth basic value Rs 21.27 Crores gross value Rs 25.09 Crores.

Kolkata, July 5, 2023

Cosmic CRF Limited: We are pleased to inform you that, the Company has bagged order worth basic value of Rs 21.27 Crores corresponding to gross amount to Rs.25.09 Crores (Inclusive of GST). The order is expected to be completed within next 4 months. As on date the total value of order in hand including this order amount to Rs 380 Crores.

Disclaimer

This press release includes forward-looking statements. We have based these forward-looking statements on our current expectations and projections about future events. Such statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause actual results to differ materially. Such factors include, but are not limited to, changes in local and global economic conditions, our ability to successfully implement our strategy, the market acceptance of and demand for our products, our growth and expansion, technological change and our exposure to market risks. By their nature, these expectations and projections are only estimates and could be materially different from actual results in the future.

About Cosmic CRF Limited

Cosmic CRF Limited is a qualified and an RDSO approved supplier of Cold Rolled Stainless Sections to renowned wagon manufactures. In addition to this, our Company also supplies cold rolled stainless sections to direct orders of the railways through tender procurement.

For more information, log on to: https://cosmiccrf.com/

For more information please contact:

Investors:

Mail us at: investors@cosmiccrf.com

RAM PADA MANDAL Digitally signed by RAM PADA MANDAL Date: 2023.07.05 19:46:57